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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Gridley Telephone Company 
Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Inc. 
Cambridge Telephone Company 
Henry County Telephone Company 
LaHarpe Telephone Company 
Hamilton County Telephone Co-Op 
Moultrie Independent Telephone Company 
Glasford Telephone Company 
Viola Home Telephone Company 
New Windsor Telephone Company 
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company 
Woodhull Community Telephone Company 
Leaf River Telephone Company 
Oneida Network Services, Inc. 
Oneida Telephone Exchange 
Reynolds Telephone Company 
Adams Telephone Co-Operative 
Shawnee Telephone Company 
The El Paso Telephone Company 
Odin Telephone Exchange, Inc. 
Yates City Telephone Company 
Grandview Mutual Telephone Company 
 
Petition for Suspension or Modification of 
Section 251(b)(2) requirements of the Federal 
Telecommunications Act pursuant to Section 
251(f)(2) of said Act; for entry of Interim Order;
and for other necessary relief. 
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Docket Nos.  04-0180
04-0181
04-0182
04-0183
04-0184
04-0185
04-0189
04-0193
04-0194
04-0195
04-0196
04-0197
04-0198
04-0199
04-0200
04-0206
04-0228
04-0236
04-0238
04-0239
04-0240
04-0282

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

To: Service List Attached 

You are hereby notified that I have, this 20th day of May, 2004 filed with the Chief Clerk 
of the Illinois Commerce Commission the Direct Testimony of Michael A. McDermott on behalf 
of Verizon Wireless, in the above-captioned proceeding, via the electronic e-docket system. 

   

 
 
 

Haran C. Rashes 
Clark Hill PLC 
2455 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI 48864-5941 
(517) 381-9193 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Direct Testimony of Michael A. McDermott 
on behalf of Verizon Wireless, in the above-captioned proceeding, were served upon the parties 
on the attached service list via United States Postal Service First-Class Mail and electronic mail 
on May 20th, 2004. 

   

 
 
 

Haran C. Rashes 
Clark Hill PLC 
2455 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI 48864-5941 
(517) 381-9193 

 



Service List 
Docket No. 04-0180 

Hon. John D. Albers 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
 
E-Mail: jalbers@icc.state.il.us 
 
Dennis K. Muncy 
Joseph D. Murphy 
Matt C. Deering 
Attys. for Gridley Telephone Co. 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St. 
PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
 
E-Mail: dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
 jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 mdeering@meyercapel.com 
 
Jeff Hoagg 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
 
E-Mail: jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
Eric G. Kaufman 
President  
Gridley Telephone Co.  
108 E. 3rd St.  
Gridley, IL 61744 
 
E-Mail: ekaufman@gridtel.com 
 
Eric M. Madiar 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
 
E-Mail: emadiar@icc.state.il.us
 

Thomas R. Stanton 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
E-Mail: tstanton@icc.state.il.us 
 
Anne Hoskins 
Lolita Forbes 
Verizon Wireless 
1300 "Eye" Street N.W. 
Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC  20005 
 
E-Mail: anne.hoskins@verizonwireless.com
 lolita.forbes@verizonwireless.com 
 
Roderick S. Coy 
Haran C. Rashes 
Brian M. Ziff 
Attys. for Verizon Wireless 
Clark Hill PLC 
2455 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI 48864-5941 
 
E-Mail: rcoy@clarkhill.com 
 hrashes@clarkhill.com 
 bziff@clarkhill.com
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Kevin Jacobsen 
Manager 
Flat Rock Telephone Co-Op, Incorporated 
PO Box 147 
Flat Rock, IL  62427 
 
E-Mail: kjacobsen@egyptian.net 
 
Scott Rubins 
111 E. First Street 
PO Box 330 
Geneseo, IL  61254 
 
E-Mail: telco@geneseo.net 
 
Todd Irish 
President 
LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc. 
104 N. Center St. 
PO Box 462 
LaHarpe, IL  61450 
 
E-Mail: wins8@winco.net 
 
David E. Parkhill 
Executive Vice President 
Hamilton County Telephone Co-Op 
PO Box 40 
Dahlgren, IL  62828 
 
E-Mail: dparkhil@hamiltoncom.net 
 
Gary L. Smith 
Loewenstein, Hagen & Smith, P.C. 
1204 S. Fourth St. 
Springfield, IL  62703-2229 
 
E-Mail: lexsmith@lhoslaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mark A. Appleton 
Attorney at Law 
Viola Home Telephone Company 
1303 16th Ave 
PO Box 309 
Viola, IL  61486 
 
E-Mail: lawoffice129@yahoo.com 
 
Richard W. Ristau 
Secretary 
New Windsor Telephone Company 
PO Box 488 
New Windsor, IL  61465-0488 
 
E-Mail: wins3@winco.net 
 
George P. Tays 
Manager 
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company 
PO Box 4 
Dieterich, IL  62424 
 
E-Mail: geot@mmtcnet.com 
 
George Wirt 
General Manager 
Woodhull Community Telephone Company 
246 N. Division St. 
Woodhull, MI  61490 
 
E-Mail: w443012@winco.net 
 
Katherine L. Barney 
President 
Leaf River Telephone Company 
102 W. 2nd St. 
Leaf River, IL  61047 
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Grace Ochsner 
General Manager 
Reynolds Telephone Company 
221 W. Main St. 
PO Box 27 
Reynolds, IL  61279-0027 
 
E-Mail: winsl@winco.net 
 
James W. Broemmer, Jr. 
Adams Telephone Co-Operative 
405 Emminga Rd. 
PO Box 43 
Golden, IL  62339 
 
E-Mail: jimbroemmer@adams.net 
 
James T. Coyle 
President 
Shawnee Telephone Company, Inc. 
PO Box 69 
Equality, IL  62934 
 
E-Mail: jcoyle@shawneelink.net 
 
Herbert J. Arbuckle 
48 W. First St. 
PO Box 257 
El Paso, IL  61738 
 
E-Mail: harbuckle@fairpoint.com 
 
Patrick L. Morse 
908 W. Frontview 
PO Box 199 
Dodge City, KS  67801-0199 
 
E-Mail: pmorse@fairpoint.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Les Rains 
Odin Telephone Exchange, Inc. 
102 E. Kirkwood St. 
PO Box 279 
Odin, IL  62870-0279 
 
E-Mail: lrains@fairpoint.com 
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